

3 February 2023

Dear

ATISN 17041 – Supply of Multi-Functional Devices

Information requested

Thank you for your request which I received on 12 January 2023. You requested:

I would like to request information pertaining to the performance of the Framework reference NPS-ICT-0104-20 which is managed by the Welsh Government Frameworks category team, formerly National Procurement Service (NPS).

The information I would like to request is:

Can you please tell me how many Call Off Agreements have been established since the start of the framework

1. Can you please tell me what the approximate value of the total number of Call Offs is
2. Can you please tell me how many organisations have gone out to tender through this framework
3. Can you please tell me how many organisations have made a direct award through this framework
4. Can you please confirm that all original suppliers that were awarded a position on the framework still hold that position and if not, which have been removed/added.

Our response

The information you have requested is set out at Annex A.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit
Welsh Government
Cathays Park
Cardiff
CF10 3NQ

Or e-mail: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely

Annex A

Can you please tell me how many Call-Off Agreements have been established since the start of the framework.	Welsh Government does not hold this information.
1. Can you please tell me what the approximate value of the total number of Call Offs is.	The approximate value of spend on the framework at Quarter 2, 2022/23, is £82,437.
2. Can you please tell me how many organisations have gone out to tender through this framework.	Welsh Government does not hold this information.
3. Can you please tell me how many organisations have made a direct award through this framework.	Welsh Government does not hold this information.
4. Can you please confirm that all original suppliers that were awarded a position on the framework still hold that position and if not, which have been removed/added.	All suppliers that were originally on the framework are still included. No new suppliers have been added and none of the original suppliers removed over the lifetime of the framework.